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TOTAL PRECINCTS 290
PRECINCTS REPORTING* 290 100.00
REGISTRATION FOR

PRECINCTS REPORTING** 622,260
BALLOTS CAST/TURNOUT 73,162 11.76
VOTE AT POLL 27,108

VOTE BY MAIL 46,054

*Ballots cast in Vote by Mail (VBM)
precincts are counted in the first
bulletin. These tallied VBM precincts
are reflected in the "Precincts
Reporting” figure., There are 37 VBM
precincts. *

**Yoter registration figure reflects
29 days before the election.

Voters who registered after this
date will have their vote counted.

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
MARK RIDLEY-THOMAS, CHAIRMAN
2ND DISTRICT
HILDA L. SOLIS, 1ST DISTRICT
SHEILA KUEHL, 3RD DISTRICT
JANICE HAHN, 4TH DISTRICT
KATHRYN BARGER, 5TH DISTRICT

DEAN C. LOGAN
REGISTRAR -RECORDER/COUNTY CLERK

ABC UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
GOVERNING BOARD MEMBER, TRUSTEE AREA 3

VOTE FOR: 1
DANIEL G FIERRO 162 9.13
LYNDA P JOHNSON 475 26.76
H ERNIE NISHII 698 39.32
ARMIN REYES 440 24.79
***TOTAL BALLOTS CAST 1,796
**4PCTS 0003 RPTG k}

ABC UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
GOVERNING BOARD MEMBER, TRUSTEE AREA 6

VOTE FOR: 1

LOVISE DODSON 161 35.54
OLGA RIOS 292 64.46
***TOTAL BALLOTS CAST 464
***PCTS 0002 RPTG 2

ANTELOPE VALLEY HEALTH CARE DISTRICT - H
AVH ASSET TRANSFER AND LAND LEASE
VOTES REQUIRED: MAJORITY OF VOTES CAST

YES...... 11,387 73.23

NO....... 4,162 26.77
***TOTAL BALLOTS CAST 15,869
***pCTS 0082 RPTG 82

COMPTON CITY - A

RAISE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL

MEMBERS SALARIES

VOTES REQUIRED: MAJORITY OF VOTES CAST

YES...... 887 26.84

NO....... 2,418 73.16
**XTOTAL BALLOTS CAST 4,036
***PCTS 0023 RPTG 23

COMPTON UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
GOVERNING BOARD MEMBER

VOTE FOR: 4

BARBARA A BANKS 852 4.33
BARBARA J CALHOUN 1,218 6.20
WILLIE D CARSON 408 2.08
RODNEY L CURRY 1,248 6.35
MARGIE N GARRETT 2,003 10.19
ALITA | GODWIN 998  5.08
JESSE A HARRIS 243  1.27
RICKY E HICKS 130 0.97
M L JACKSON-FREENY 218 4.67
LUES LANDEROS 766  3.90
JOSEPH L LEWIS 500 2.54
ANTHONY LEE PERRY 172 0.88
GREGORY PITTS 1,497 7.82
S M POOLE-LOUTS 496 2.52
JONATHAN TAYLOR 1,169 5,95
A TAYLOR-PLEASANT 1,517 17.72
MAE THOMAS 2,654 13.50
TRACY S WIGGINS 369 1.88
SATRA D ZURITA 2,430 12.36
***TOTAL BALLOTS CAST 5,835
**APCTS 0038 RPTG 38

EL MONTE CITY - EM
TEMPORARY CITY SERVICES PRESERVATION
VOTES REQUIRED: MAJORITY OF VOTES CAST

YES...... 2,187 69.49

NO....... 960 30.51
***TOTAL BALLOTS CAST 3,286
***PCTS 0013 RPTG 13

EL MONTE UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT
GOVERNING BOARD MEMBER

VOTE FOR: 3

F F BRIONES 2,602 21.27
£ T DE SIEGRIST 2,515 20.56
DAVID DIAZ 2,991 24.45
RICARDO PADILLA 2,940 24.04
C TRIGUERQS 459  3.75
RON WILLIAMS 724 5.92
***TOTAL BALLOTS CAST 5,713

**+PCTS 0032 RPTG 32
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GLENDORA UNTFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT - GG
SCHOOL IMPROVEMENT BONDS
VOTES REQUIRED: 55% OF VOTES CAST

YES...... 2,461 47.11

ND....... 2,763 52.89
***TQTAL BALLOTS CAST 5,251
*+*pCTS 0010 RPTG 10

HAWTHORNE CITY - HH
TRANSACTIONS AND USE TAX
YOTES REQUIRED: MAJORITY OF VOTES CAST

YES...... 2,745 6B.90
ND....... 1,23¢ 31.10

***TOTAL BALLOTS CAST 4,027
***PCTS 0013 RPTG 13
HERMOSA BEACH CITY

MEMBER, CITY COUNCIL

VOTE FOR: 3

STACEY ARMATO 2,288 23.33
MARY CAMPBELL 1,934 19.72
CHRISTOPHER CENCI 383  3.60
H 5 FANGARY 1,867 19.03
TRENT B LARSON 1.076 10.97
MATT HCCOOL B24 8,40
PETER C TUCKER 1,467 14.96
***TQTAL BALLOTS CAST 3.655
***PCTS 0004 RPTG 4
HUGHES-ELTZABETH LAKES
UNION SCHOOL DISTRICT
GOVERNING BOARD MEMBER
VOTE FOR: 3

MELANIE DOHN 153 24.92
WISE NADJIB 103 16.78
LOLA J SKELTON 170 27.69
NICOLETA TRIFA 188 30.62
***TOTAL BALLOTS CAST 278
*APCTS 0004 RPTG 4

LA CANADA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
GOVERNING BOARD MEMBER
VOTE FOR: 3

JOSHUA C GOTTHEIM 1,324 13.85
DAN JEFFRIES 2,532 26.49
KAITZER P PUGLIA 1,940 20.29
JOE RADABAUGH 2,387 24.97
C G SALVO 1,377 14,40
*ATOTAL BALLOTS CAST 4,229

LA CANADA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT - LCF
SCHOOL IMPROVEMENT BONDS
VOTES REQUIRED: 55% OF VOTES CAST

YES...... 2,900 70.99
NO....... 1.185 29.01
***TQTAL BALLOTS CAST 4,229
**APCTS 0013 RPTG 13
LA HABRA HEIGHTS CITY
MEMBER, CITY COUNCIL
VOTE FOR: 3
BRIAN BERGMAN 711 24 .50
MICHAEL HIGGINS 524 18.06
CAREY KLINGFUS 574 19.78
KYLE MILLER 521 17.95
NORM ZEZULA 572 19.71
***TOTAL BALLOTS CAST 1,145

LA HABRA HEIGHTS CITY - G

RENEW CITY S AUTHORITY TO SPEND

FIRE TAX REVENUES FOR FIRE SERVICES
VOTES REQUIRED: MAJORITY OF VOTES CAST

YES...... 844 B83.32

NO....... 169 16.68
***TOTAL BALLOTS CAST 1,145
*+*PCTS 0003 RPTG 3

MONTEBELLG CITY - S
CITY SERVICES PROTECTION
VOTES REQUIRED: MAJORITY OF VOTES CAST

ESTERT 1,650 37.76
NO....... 2,720 62.24
***TOTAL BALLOTS CAST 4,402

MONTEBELLO CITY - T
TERM LIMITS FOR ELECTED OFFICIALS
VOTES REQUIRED: MAJORITY OF VOTES CAST

YES...... 3,652 84.8%
ND....... 652 15.15
***TOTAL BALLOTS CAST 4,402
**%pCTS 0012 RPTG 12
QUARTZ HILL WATER DISTRICT
MEMBER, BOARD OF DIRECTORS
VOTE FOR: 3
MARK BRADLEY 561 14.18
ALLEN G FLICK 783 19.80
JOHN HUTAK 618 15.63
RUTGER REX PARRIS 418 10.57
JAMES D POWELL 728 18.41
PEGGY JEAN POWELL 847 21.42
*ATOTAL BALLOTS CAST 1.576

*AAPCTS 0007 RPTG 7

RANCHO PALOS VERDES CITY

MEMBER, CITY COUNCIL
VOTE FOR: 2

ERIC ALEGRIA

JOHN CRUIKSHANK

DAVE EMENHISER

KRISTA JOHNSON

BEN XELLY

MATTHEW VITALICH
***TOTAL BALLOTS CAST
***pCTS 0016 RPTG

ROLLING HILLS CITY - C

ORDINANCE TO REPEAL 2013 MEASURE B
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2,399
3.306
2,125
1.477
666
477
5,934
16

22.96
31.64
20.33
14,13
6.37
4.56

VOTES REQUIRED: MAJORITY OF VOTES CAST

***TOTAL BALLOTS CAST
***PCTS 0001 RPTG

ROSEMEAD SCHOOL DISTRICT

GOVERNING BOARD MEMBER
(TERM ENDS 12/04/2020)
VOTE FOR: 1
F S MASCORRO
VERONICA L PENA
***TOTAL BALLOTS CAST
***PCTS 0008 RPTG

SAN MARINO CITY
MEMBER, CITY COUNCIL
VOTE FOR: 3

HAL-SOU CHEN

SUSAN JAKUBOWSKI
SCOTT KWONG

CALVIN LO

G SHEPHERD ROMEY
EUGENE C SUN

KEN UDE

***TOTAL BALLOTS CAST
**%pCTS 0003 RPTG

SOUTH EL MONTE CITY
MEMBER, CITY COUNCIL
VOTE FOR; 2

MANUEL ACOSTA
WILLHANS HANS ILI
RAUL PARDO

GRACIE RETAMOZA
GILBERT GIL ZEPEDA
***TOTAL BALLOTS CAST

441
302
749

1

337
404
842

598
1,685
563
870
1,875

1,686
3,179

497
344
170
407
253
1,063

59.35
40.65

45.48
54.52

7.75
21.82
7.29
11.27
24.28
5.75
21.84

29.74
20.59
10.17
24.36
15.14
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SOUTH EL MONTE CITY
MEMBER, CITY COUNCIL
(TERM ENDS 11/03/2020)

VOTE FOR: 1

RICHARD ANGEL 721
***TOTAL BALLOTS CAST 1,063
***PCTS 0003 RPTG 3

WHITTIER CITY - L
LIBRARY IMPROVEMENT BONDS
VOTES REQUIRED: 2/3 OF VOTES CAST

YES...... 4,278
ND....... 2,160
***XTOTAL BALLOTS CAST 6,690
***PCTS 0017 RPTG 17

WHITTIER CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT
GOVERNING BOARD MEMBER

VOTE FOR: 3

VITO .J ADRAGNA 1,494
ROLAND CANO 511
TROY A CHAVEZ 412
CARD JAUREGUI 1,815
J D SANDOVAL 2,364
LINDA LEE A SMALL 1,866
POLLY ANN VIGIL 1,722
***TQTAL BALLOTS CAST 4,283
***pPCTS 0015 RPTG 15

WHITTIER UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRI
GOVERNING BOARD MEMBER

VOTE FOR: 3
L M ANDERSON 5,806
JEFF BAIRD 4,801
R CASTANEDA CALLEROS 5,183
MARIA C MENDEZ 4,051
JENNIFER PORTILLO 2,464

*RXTOTAL BALLOTS CAST 10,466
***PCTS 0053 RPTG 53
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