# COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

## DEPARTMENT OF REGISTRAR-RECORDER/COUNTY CLERK

## FINAL OFFICIAL ELECTION RETURNS

## NOVEMBER 07, 2017 LOCAL AND MUNICIPAL CONSOLIDATED ELECTIONS

TOTAL PRECINCTS	290	ABC UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTR	ICT	COMPTON INVESTED COURSE D	ICTRICT		
PRECINCTS REPORTING*	290 100.00	GOVERNING BOARD MEMBER.		VOTE FOR: 4 9.13 BARBARA A BANKS			
DECISTRATION FOR		VOTE FOR: 1	160 0 12				
REGISTRATION FOR	500 250	DANIEL G FIERRO			852	4.33	
PRECINCTS REPORTING**	622,260	LYNDA P JOHNSON	475 26.76	BARBARA J CALHOUN	1,218	6.20	
PALLOTS CAST/TURNOUT	72 160 11 76	H ERNIE NISHII	698 39.32	WILLIE D CARSON	408	2.08	
BALLOTS CAST/TURNOUT	73,162 11.76	ARMIN REYES	440 24.79	RODNEY L CURRY	1,248	6.35	
NOTE AT DOLL	27 100	***TOTAL BALLOTS CAST	1,796	MARGIE N GARRETT	2,003	10.19	
VOTE AT POLL	27,108	***PCTS 0003 RPTG	3	ALITA L GODWIN	998	5.08	
VOTE BY MAIL	46,054	ADC INITETED COURSE DICTOR		JESSE A HARRIS	249	1.27	
*Ballots cast in Vote by Mail (VBM)		ABC UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTR		RICKY E HICKS	190	0.97	
		GOVERNING BOARD MEMBER, 1	IRUSTEE AREA 6	M L JACKSON-FREENY	918	4.67	
precincts are counted in		VOTE FOR: 1	164 05 54	LUIS LANDEROS	766	3.90	
bulletin. These tallied		LOUISE DODSON	161 35.54	JOSEPH L LEWIS	500	2.54	
are reflected in the "Pr		OLGA RIOS	292 64.46	ANTHONY LEE PERRY	172	0.88	
Reporting figure. There	e are 3/ VBM	***TOTAL BALLOTS CAST	464	GREGORY PITTS	1,497	7.62	
precincts.	•	***PCTS 0002 RPTG	2	S M POOLE-LOUIS	496	2.52	
Autra a la la es				JONATHAN TAYLOR	1,169	5.95	
**Voter registration fig		ANTELOPE VALLEY HEALTH CA		A TAYLOR-PLEASANT	1,517	7.72	
29 days before the election.		AVH ASSET TRANSFER AND LA		MAE THOMAS	2,654	13.50	
Voters who registered after this		VOTES REQUIRED: MAJORITY		TRACY S WIGGINS	369	1.88	
date will have their vot	e counted.	YES	11,387 73.23	SATRA D ZURITA	2,430	12,36	
		NO	4,162 26,77	***TOTAL BALLOTS CAST	5,835		
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS		***TOTAL BALLOTS CAST	15.869	***PCTS 0038 RPTG	38		
MARK RIDLEY-THOMAS, CHAI	.KMAN	***PCTS 0082 RPTG	82				
2ND DISTRICT				EL MONTE CITY - EM			
HILDA L. SOLIS, 1ST DIST		COMPTON CITY - A			TEMPORARY CITY SERVICES PRESERVATION		
SHEILA KUEHL, 3RD DISTRI		RAISE MAYOR AND CITY COUN	ICIL	VOTES REQUIRED: MAJORITY OF VOTES CAST			
JANICE HAHN, 4TH DISTRICT		MEMBERS SALARIES		YES	2,187	69.49	
KATHRYN BARGER, 5TH DIST	RICT	VOTES REQUIRED: MAJORITY		NO	960	30.51	
		YES	887 26.84	***TOTAL BALLOTS CAST	3,286		
DEAN C. LOGAN		NO	2,418 73.16	***PCTS 0013 RPTG	13		
REGISTRAR-RECORDER/COUNT	Y CLERK	***TOTAL BALLOTS CAST	4,036				
		***PCTS 0023 RPTG	23	EL MONTE UNION HIGH SCHOOL	OL DISTRICT	Τ	
				GOVERNING BOARD MEMBER			
				VOTE FOR: 3			
				F F BRIONES	2,602	21.27	
				E T DE SIEGRIST	2,515	20.56	
				DAVID DIAZ	2,991	24.45	
				RICARDO PADILLA	2,940	24.04	
				C TRIGUEROS	459	3.75	
				RON WILLIAMS	724	5.92	
				***TOTAL BALLOTS CAST	5,713		
				***PCTS 0032 RPTG	32		

# FINAL OFFICIAL ELECTION RETURNS - NOVEMBER 07, 2017 LOCAL AND MUNICIPAL CONSOLIDATED ELECTIONS

GLENDORA UNIFIED SCHOOL DI SCHOOL IMPROVEMENT BONDS			LA CANADA UNIFIED SCHOOL D SCHOOL IMPROVEMENT BONDS			MEMBER, CITY COUNCIL	
VOTES REQUIRED: 55% OF VOT			VOTES REQUIRED: 55% OF VOT			VOTE FOR: 2	0 200 00 00
YES NO			YES NO		70.99	ERIC ALEGRIA	2,399 22.96
***TOTAL BALLOTS CAST		32.09	***TOTAL BALLOTS CAST	4,229		JOHN CRUIKSHANK DAVE EMENHISER	3,306 31.64
	10		***PCTS 0013 RPTG			KRISTA JOHNSON	2,125 20.33 1,477 14.13
WEIG ONLY	10					BEN KELLY	666 6.37
HAWTHORNE CITY - HH			LA HABRA HEIGHTS CITY MEMBER, CITY COUNCIL VOTE FOR: 3			MATTHEW VITALICH	477 4,56
TRANSACTIONS AND USE TAX			MEMBER CITY COUNCIL			***TOTAL BALLOTS CAST	5,934
VOTES REQUIRED: MAJORITY O	F VOTES	CAST	VOTE FOR: 3			***PCTS 0016 RPTG	16
YES	2 745	68 90	BRIAN BERGMAN			TOTS VOID MITE	10
NO			MICHAEL HIGGINS	524	18 06	ROLLING HILLS CITY - C	
***TOTAL BALLOTS CAST	4.027		CAREY KI INGFUS	574	19 78	ORDINANCE TO REPEAL 2013 M	IFASURF R
***PCTS 0013 RPTG	13		CAREY KLINGFUS KYLE MILLER	521	19.78 17.95	VOTES REQUIRED: MAJORITY O	
, , , , , ,			NORM ZEZULA	572	19.71	YES	
HERMOSA BEACH CITY			***TOTAL BALLOTS CAST			NO	
MEMBER, CITY COUNCIL				_,_,		***TOTAL BALLOTS CAST	
•			LA HABRA HEIGHTS CITY - G			***PCTS 0001 RPTG	
VOTE FOR: 3 STACEY ARMATO	2.288	23.33	RENEW CITY'S AUTHORITY TO	SPEND			-
MARY CAMPBELL	1,934		FIRE TAX REVENUES FOR FIRE	SERVICE	S	ROSEMEAD SCHOOL DISTRICT	
CHRISTOPHER CENCI	353	3.60	VOTES REQUIRED: MAJORITY O				
H S FANGARY	1,867	19.03	YES		83.32		
TRENT B LARSON	1.076	10.97	NO	169		VOTE FOR: 1	
MATT MCCOOL	824	8,40	***TOTAL BALLOTS CAST	1,145		F S MASCORRO	337 45.48
PETER C TUCKER	1.467	14.96	***PCTS 0003 RPTG	3		VERONICA L PENA	404 54.52
***TOTAL BALLOTS CAST	3,655					***TOTAL BALLOTS CAST	842
***PCTS 0004 RPTG	4		MONTEBELLO CITY - S			***PCTS 0008 RPTG	8
			CITY SERVICES PROTECTION				
HUGHES-ELIZABETH LAKES			VOTES REQUIRED: MAJORITY OF YES	F VOTES	CAST	SAN MARINO CITY	
UNION SCHOOL DISTRICT						MEMBER, CITY COUNCIL	
GOVERNING BOARD MEMBER			NO	2,720	62.24	VOTE FOR: 3	
VOTE FOR: 3			***TOTAL BALLOTS CAST	4.402		HAI-SOU CHEN	598 7.75
	153					SUSAN JAKUBOWSKI	1,685 21.82
WISE NADJIB		16,78	MONTEBELLO CITY - T			SCOTT KWONG	563 7.29
LOLA J SKELTON		27.69	TERM LIMITS FOR ELECTED OF	FICIALS		CALVIN LO	870 11.27
NICOLETA TRIFA		30.62	VOTES REQUIRED: MAJORITY OF	F VOTES	CAST	G SHEPHERD ROMEY	1,875 24.28
***TOTAL BALLOTS CAST			YE5	3,652	84.85	EUGENE C SUN	444 5.75
***PCTS 0004 RPTG	4		NO		15,15	KEN UDE	1,686 21.84
			***TOTAL BALLOTS CAST			***TOTAL BALLOTS CAST	
LA CANADA UNIFIED SCHOOL DE GOVERNING BOARD MEMBER	ISTRICT		***PCTS 0012 RPTG	12		***PCTS 0003 RPTG	3
VOTE FOR: 3			QUARTZ HILL WATER DISTRICT			SOUTH EL MONTE CITY	
JOSHUA C GOTTHEIM		13.85	MEMBER, BOARD OF DIRECTORS			MEMBER, CITY COUNCIL	
DAN JEFFRIES	2,532	26.49	VOTE FOR: 3			VOTE FOR: 2	
KAITZER P PUGLIA	1,940	20.29	MARK BRADLEY		14.18	MANUEL ACOSTA	497 29.74
JOE RADABAUGH		24.97	ALLEN G FLICK		19.80	WILLHANS HANS ILI	344 20.59
C G SALVO		14.40	JOHN HUTAK		15.63	RAUL PARDO	170 10.17
***TOTAL BALLOTS CAST	4,229		RUTGER REX PARRIS		10.57	GRACIE RETAMOZA	407 24.36
			JAMES D POWELL		18.41	GILBERT GIL ZEPEDA	253 15.14
			PEGGY JEAN POWELL		21.42	***TOTAL BALLOTS CAST	1,063
			***TOTAL BALLOTS CAST	1,576			
			***PCTS 0007 RPTG	7			

### FINAL OFFICIAL ELECTION RETURNS - NOVEMBER 07, 2017 LOCAL AND MUNICIPAL CONSOLIDATED ELECTIONS

SOUTH EL MONTE CITY MEMBER, CITY COUNCIL (TERM ENDS 11/03/2020) VOTE FOR: 1

RICHARD ANGEL

721 100,00

\*\*\*TOTAL BALLOTS CAST 1.063 \*\*\*PCTS 0003 RPTG 3

WHITTIER CITY - L

LIBRARY IMPROVEMENT BONDS

VOTES REQUIRED: 2/3 OF VOTES CAST

YES..... 4,278 66.45 NO..... 2,160 33.55 6,690

\*\*\*TOTAL BALLOTS CAST \*\*\*PCTS 0017 RPTG 17

WHITTIER CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT

GOVERNING BOARD MEMBER

VOTE FOR: 3

VITO J ADRAGNA 1,494 15.12 ROLAND CANO 511 5.17 TROY A CHAVEZ 412 4,17 CARO JAUREGUI 1,515 15.33 J D SANDOVAL 2,364 23.92 LINDA LEE A SMALL 1,866 18.88 POLLY ANN VIGIL 1,722 17.42 \*\*\*TOTAL BALLOTS CAST 4.283 \*\*\*PCTS 0015 RPTG 15

WHITTIER UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

GOVERNING BOARD MEMBER

VOTE FOR: 3

L M ANDERSON 5,806 26.03 JEFF BAIRD 4,801 21.52 R CASTANEDA CALLEROS 5,183 23,24 MARIA C MENDEZ 4,051 18.16 2,464 11.05 JENNIFER PORTILLO \*\*\*TOTAL BALLOTS CAST 10,466

\*\*\*PCTS 0053 RPTG 53